# OP \$40.00 87324591

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM559396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richard L Vollick		01/17/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dexterity, Inc.	
Street Address:	292 Lambert Avenue	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94306	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87324591	DEXXTER

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-236-1313
Email: jgard@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Julia Spoor Gard

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75052-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Spoor Gard
SIGNATURE:	/jgard/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DEXXTER Assignment From Richard Vollick to Dexterity#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006849 FRAME: 0240 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Richard L. Vollick, a U.S. Citizen having a place of business at 5758 N California Ave 1D, Chicago, Illinois 60659

(ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Dexterity, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place

of business at 292 Lambert Avenue Palo Alto, California 94306 (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title, and interest to the

trademark DEXXTER (the "Trademark"), including United States Trademark Application Serial Number

87324591, the goodwill of the Trademark and the business symbolized thereby, together with all claims for damages

by reason of past infringement of the Trademark with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and

benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of the Trademark

and has the unrestricted right and capacity to enter into this agreement and to sell, transfer, and assign all rights, title,

and interest in and to the Trademark to ASSIGNEE, free and clear of any liens or encumbrances. ASSIGNOR

agrees to execute and deliver all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the

ASSIGNEE may require in order to vest all ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark in

ASSIGNEE and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed

necessary.

This assignment is effective as of the date signed below:

Richard L. Vollick

Signature:

Date Signed:

January 17, 2020

INDS02 1341751v1

RECORDED: 01/29/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006849 FRAME: 0241